WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
5/16/2024 thru 5/16/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-016914 05/16/2024 00:44: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-016916 05/16/2024 00:50: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-016931 05/16/2024 05:55: REMOVE SUBJECT 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-016934 05/16/2024 07:44: DISABLED VEHICLE CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE
DISABLED VEHICLE

24-016937 05/16/2024 08:12: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-016941 05/16/2024 08:46: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-016946 05/16/2024 09:25: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-016948 05/16/2024 09:40: HIT AND RUN 00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
HIT AND RUN
24-016949 05/16/2024 09:43: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE S LOUDOUN ST/ E MONMOUTH ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-016950 05/16/2024 10:01: EVICTION 300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
EVICTION
24-016955 05/16/2024 10:47: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE



24-016956

24-016958

24-016961

24-016968

24-016970

24-016971

24-016974

24-016975

24-016978

24-016980

24-016981

24-016985

24-016988

24-016993

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

05/16/2024

10:49:

11:04:

11:39:

12:51:

12:59:

13:06:

13:32:

13:47:

14:14:

14:41:

14:56:

15:15:

15:47:

16:07:

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM

400 BLOCK W CECIL ST

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1000 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

900 BLOCK ARMISTEAD ST

700 BLOCK MERRIMANS LN

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK BEECHCROFT RD

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

S KENT ST/ E LEICESTER ST

2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

FAIRMONT AVE/ PEYTON ST



24-016995 05/16/2024 16:12: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-016997 05/16/2024 16:58: THREATS/PHONE CALLS 00 BLOCK BAKER ST
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

24-016999 05/16/2024 17:02: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-017002 05/16/2024 17:21: HARASSMENT 200 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
HARASSMENT
24-017004 05/16/2024 17:29: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-017006 05/16/2024 17:40: TRAFFIC STOP CHESTNUT ST/ FREDERICK AVE
DUI
24-017007 05/16/2024 17:40: ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY 100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

24-017010 05/16/2024 18:15: LARCENY 00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
LARCENY
24-017019 05/16/2024 19:32: ASSAULT IN PROGRESS 1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

24-017020 05/16/2024 19:44: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-017030 05/16/2024 21:23: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-017036 05/16/2024 23:07: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-017039 05/16/2024 23:32: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

Total Number of Calls: 38



Printed: 5/23/2024

Page 30f 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency



