WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/16/2024 thru 5/16/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-016914	05/16/2024 00:44:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC <i>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-016916	05/16/2024 00:50:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-016931	05/16/2024 05:55:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-016934	05/16/2024 07:44:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE
24-016937	05/16/2024 08:12:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
24-016941	05/16/2024 08:46:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-016946	05/16/2024 09:25:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD
24-016948	05/16/2024 09:40:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
24-016949	05/16/2024 09:43:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	S LOUDOUN ST/ E MONMOUTH ST
24-016950	05/16/2024 10:01:	EVICTION EVICTION	300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
24-016955	05/16/2024 10:47:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

24-016956	05/16/2024 10:49:	VIOLATE PROTECT ORD VIOLATE PROTECT ORD	E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM
24-016958	05/16/2024 11:04:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK W CECIL ST
24-016961	05/16/2024 11:39:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-016968	05/16/2024 12:51:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1000 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
24-016970	05/16/2024 12:59:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	900 BLOCK ARMISTEAD ST
24-016971	05/16/2024 13:06:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	700 BLOCK MERRIMANS LN
24-016974	05/16/2024 13:32:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
24-016975	05/16/2024 13:47:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-016978	05/16/2024 14:14:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK BEECHCROFT RD
24-016980	05/16/2024 14:41:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-016981	05/16/2024 14:56:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-016985	05/16/2024 15:15:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	S KENT ST/ E LEICESTER ST
24-016988	05/16/2024 15:47:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
24-016993	05/16/2024 16:07:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	FAIRMONT AVE/ PEYTON ST

24-016995	05/16/2024 16:12:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-016997	05/16/2024 16:58:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	00 BLOCK BAKER ST
24-016999	05/16/2024 17:02:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-017002	05/16/2024 17:21:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	200 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
24-017004	05/16/2024 17:29:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-017006	05/16/2024 17:40:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	CHESTNUT ST/ FREDERICK AVE
24-017007	05/16/2024 17:40:	ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-017010	05/16/2024 18:15:	LARCENY LARCENY	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
24-017019	05/16/2024 19:32:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-017020	05/16/2024 19:44:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-017030	05/16/2024 21:23:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
24-017036	05/16/2024 23:07:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-017039	05/16/2024 23:32:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

 Printed:
 5/23/2024

 Page 3 of 3
 Version 10.1 - Call Agency